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Eesti noorsoo ja juunioride meistrivõistlused 
05.-06. juuli, Rakvere staadion 

 
05.07. 

 
MN 100 m 
Finaal 
1 254 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,96 +1.9 
2 275 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 11,30 +1.9 
3 321 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,41 +1.9 
4 290 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 11,47 +1.9 
5 295 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 11,61 +1.9 
6 331 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,62 +1.9 
7 278 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 11,66 +1.9 
8 287 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 14,68 +1.9 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 254 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 11,00 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
2 275 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 11,19 +2.9 Q 1. j. 
3 287 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 11,29 +2.9 Q 1. j. 
4 321 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,45 +2.9 q 1. j. 
5 290 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 11,48 +2.9 q 1. j. 
6 295 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 11,52 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
7 331 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,57 +1.4 q 2. j. 
8 278 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 11,58 +1.4 q 2. j. 
9 467 Indrek RÄÄLI 24.06.1990 Läänemaa KJK 13,15 +1.4  2. j. 
 
MN 400 m 
1 470 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,59 2. j. 
2 300 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 49,26 2. j. 
3 290 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 49,74 2. j. 
4 283 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 50,12 2. j. 
5 293 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 50,65 1. j. 
6 288 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 50,81 2. j. 
7 329 Jaan-Kristjan UNT 23.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,62 1. j. 
8 303 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 53,80 1. j. 
9 266 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK ViKe 54,80 1. j. 
 
MN 1500 m 
1 273 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 4.01,04 
2 313 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.03,14 
3 310 Lars-Erik RAISSAR 13.12.1991 KJK TIPP 4.15,49 
4 319 Hardo REINART 02.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.22,83 
5 320 Bert TIPPI 27.07.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.25,26 
6 304 Siim SIIMANN 13.07.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 4.26,65 
 
MN 110 m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
 317 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,87 +1.6 
2 305 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 15,07 +1.6 
3 325 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,40 +1.6 
4 294 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 15,88 +1.6 
5 298 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 15,97 +1.6 
6 306 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 16,06 +1.6 
 
MN 3000 m takistusjooks 
1 265 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK ViKe 10.10,24 
2 332 Kaarel KUUSIK 29.05.1991 VAK Staier 12.03,94 
3 466 Johan LAIDONER 27.03.1991 Läänemaa KJK 16.06,73 
 284 Arvi ALAMAA 01.01.1991 Rapla JK DNS 
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MN teivashüpe 
1 316 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.80 
4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.80 
O - - XXX O 
2 259 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.70 
4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.80 
O O - O - XXX X 
 327 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
4.65 
XXX 
 337 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev NH 
4.30 
XXX 
 257 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC NH 
4.30 
XXX 
 328 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 259 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 7.47 
7.11 7.10 7.32 7.19 7.22 7.47 
+0.6 +0.7 +0.8 +0.6 +1.1 +3.0 
2 275 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.33 
7.13 5.90 7.33 X X 7.07 
+1.6 +1.8 +3.0 +0.7 +1.5 +0.9 
3 325 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.33 
X 7.33 X 7.04 7.03 X 
+1.5 +1.8 +1.5 +0.5 +0.8 +0.0 
4 306 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7.04 
6.55 X 7.04 6.88 - - 
+2.4 +2.1 +2.8 +0.9 
5 295 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 6.43 
6.43 X 6.09 6.01 6.13 5.66 
+1.2 +3.5 +1.0 +0.1 +1.2 +2.3 
6 466 Johan LAIDONER 27.03.1991 Läänemaa KJK 5.97 
5.78 5.97 5.97 5.82 - - 
+1.7 +1.2 +0.7 +0.5 
7 467 Indrek RÄÄLI 24.06.1990 Läänemaa KJK 5.53 
X 5.24 5.38 5.24 5.30 5.53 
+2.0 +1.5 +1.2 +0.8 +2.5 +1.2 
 
MN kuulitõuge 7,26 kg 
1 251 Urmo ANDRESSOO 11.05.1991 Audentese SK 14.90 
13.58 X X 13.05 13.99 14.90 
2 259 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 14.71 
X 14.71 X X 13.86 X 
3 298 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.55 
13.26 X X 13.55 - - 
4 258 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 13.20 
12.12 12.67 X 13.20 X X 
5 297 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.72 
12.72 X X 12.60 X 12.62 
6 334 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Maret-Sport 12.69 
11.77 12.25 12.04 12.58 12.69 12.56 
7 279 Reimo SILD 01.12.1990 KJK Visa 12.23 
11.77 X X 11.56 12.20 12.23 
8 252 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 12.07 
11.85 X 12.07 11.73 X 11.82 
9 286 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 11.70 
10.13 X 11.70 
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MN kettaheide 2 kg 
1 308 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 60.69 
60.69 55.20 58.16 57.15 X X 
2 253 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 58.31 
58.31 56.89 X 56.44 X 56.89 
3 297 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 43.49 
41.47 42.21 X 43.49 41.67 41.60 
4 286 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 43.40 
40.28 X X 40.51 43.40 X 
5 252 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 42.88 
X 35.63 42.88 X 40.83 41.02 
6 271 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 41.58 
41.58 X 40.73 41.33 X 41.28 
7 258 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 41.46 
39.85 X 41.46 X X X 
8 298 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 40.38 
37.72 X 40.38 X 39.26 X 
9 334 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Maret-Sport 40.21 
X 36.04 40.21 
10 272 Rauno MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 38.78 
38.78 34.44 38.76 
11 251 Urmo ANDRESSOO 11.05.1991 Audentese SK 37.99 
37.99 X X 
12 279 Reimo SILD 01.12.1990 KJK Visa 28.70 
X 28.70 X 
 296 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 307 Meigo TAMMSAAR 20.08.1990 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 
MJ 100 m 
Finaal 
1 347 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 10,68 +1.6 
2 438 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,95 +1.6 
3 374 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 10,97 +1.6 
4 453 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,21 +1.6 
5 387 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 11,24 +1.6 
6 376 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 11,27 +1.6 
7 427 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,32 +1.6 
 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 347 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 10,84 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
2 438 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,01 +0.2 Q 1. j. 
3 453 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,14 +1.4 q 2. j. 
4 427 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,18 +1.4 q 2. j. 
5 374 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 11,19 +0.6 Q 3. j. 
6 376 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 11,25 +0.2 q 1. j. 
7 387 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 11,32 +0.6 q 3. j. 
8 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,51 +0.6 q 3. j. 
9 460 Karel ÕITSPUU 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 11,60 +0.2 1. j. 
10 445 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Valgamaa SL 11,65 +0.6 3. j. 
11 375 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 11,67 +1.4 2. j. 
12 393 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 11,78 +1.4 2. j. 
13 426 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,83 +0.2 1. j. 
14 379 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,87 +0.2 1. j. 
15 472 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 11,98 +0.6 3. j. 
16 394 Sten SIITAM 19.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 11,98 +0.6 3. j. 
17 380 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,09 +0.2 1. j. 
18 391 Tõnis ALVET 12.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,76 +0.2 1. j. 
19 448 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,01 +1.4 2. j. 
 



4 

MJ 400 m 
1 365 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 49,50 2. j. 
2 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK ViKe 50,51 2. j. 
3 453 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 51,54 2. j. 
4 356 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK ViKe 51,82 2. j. 
5 355 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK ViKe 52,06 2. j. 
6 381 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 52,66 1. j. 
7 410 Martti VASKE 16.05.1992 SK Sinimäe 53,37 1. j. 
8 472 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 53,88 1. j. 
9 426 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 55,14 1. j. 
10 442 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 55,92 1. j. 
11 416 Tiit TALLERMAA 30.01.1992 SK Fortis 58,29 1. j. 
 
MJ 1500 m 
1 364 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 3.58,44 
2 456 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.59,96 
3 339 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 4.01,02 
4 422 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.02,29 
5 463 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 4.10,05 
6 372 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.14,95 
7 423 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 4.21,64 
8 390 Karl-Martin MIIDU 09.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 4.24,55 
9 452 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 4.28,36 
10 424 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.28,75 
 
MJ 110 m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 411 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 14,71 +2.1 
2 414 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,19 +2.1 
3 413 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 15,45 +2.1 
4 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,76 +2.1 
5 369 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 15,89 +2.1 
6 359 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK ViKe 15,95 +2.1 
7 349 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK ViKe 16,47 +2.1 
 446 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 411 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 14,70 +3.1 Q 2. j. 
2 414 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,28 +1.7 Q 1. j. 
3 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,40 +1.7 Q 1. j. 
4 413 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 15,42 +1.7 q 1. j. 
5 446 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 15,82 +3.1 Q 2. j. 
6 359 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK ViKe 15,82 +3.1 q 2. j. 
7 369 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 15,92 +1.7 q 1. j. 
8 349 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK ViKe 16,41 +1.7 q 1. j. 
9 462 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 16,50 +3.1 2. j. 
10 380 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,58 +3.1 2. j. 
11 451 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 16,77 +3.1 2. j. 
 350 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK ViKe DNF 1. j. 
 
MJ 3000 m takistusjooks 
1 364 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 10.14,17 
2 447 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 10.26,07 
3 443 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 10.39,22 
4 408 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala 10.59,94 
va 474 Andrius JUKNEVICIUS   LTU   9.41,05 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 370 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.50 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 
O - O O - O - O - - - XXX 
2 353 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK ViKe 4.45 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 
O - O - O - XO - XXX 
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3 462 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 4.20 
3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
XO XO O O XXO XXX 
4 371 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 3.60 
3.40 3.60 3.80 
O XXO XXX 
5 349 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK ViKe 3.60 
3.40 3.60 3.80 
XO XXO XXX 
 354 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK ViKe NH 
3.40 3.60 
- XXX 
 461 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK DNS 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 389 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.32 
X 7.32 5.60 7.31 7.16 - 
+2.0 +1.1 +2.0 +0.3 +2.2 
2 374 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7.13 
6.69 7.13 7.07 6.75 X 7.07 
+0.0 +1.6 +2.0 +0.3 +1.9 +1.1 
3 388 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.00 
6.71 6.85 7.00 X 6.98 4.64 
+1.1 +0.3 +1.1 +1.7 +1.1 +1.1 
4 446 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.85 
X X 6.66 6.85 6.13 X 
+1.7 +1.5 +1.3 +3.3 +2.4 +2.7 
5 347 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6.84 
6.84 X - - - - 
+0.8 +0.8 
6 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.68 
6.68 X X - 6.60 X 
+1.6 +2.4 +2.1 - +2.0 +1.0 
7 348 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 6.47 
X 6.32 6.47 6.02 X X 
+3.4 +2.0 +1.4 +1.1 +1.9 +2.4 
8 457 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.32 
5.79 6.22 6.20 6.32 - - 
+0.0 +2.0 +1.2 +1.1 
9 441 Kristjan NURMSALU 18.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.10 
5.91 6.10 6.02 
+1.0 +1.0 +1.1 
10 460 Karel ÕITSPUU 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 6.02 
X 6.02 X 
+2.6 +0.2 +1.8 
11 376 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 5.99 
5.99 X 5.75 
+0.4 +2.6 +0.8 
12 354 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK ViKe 5.90 
X 5.90 - 
+2.3 +2.0 
 472 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL NM 
X X X 
+2.6 +2.6 -0.1 
 359 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK ViKe NM 
X X X 
+0.3 +2.3 +4.0 
 469 Rainis KÄO 04.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
X X X 
+1.7 +0.2 +0.1 
 461 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK DNS 
 431 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
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MJ kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 341 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 15.72 
15.38 14.80 X 15.43 15.72 X 
2 440 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.69 
15.08 X X X 15.32 15.69 
3 358 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK ViKe 15.28 
X 14.65 X 15.20 15.28 14.99 
4 346 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 15.26 
13.84 15.02 X 14.18 15.26 15.02 
5 399 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 14.74 
14.74 14.69 X X X X 
6 384 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.67 
14.41 X 14.33 14.67 14.26 X 
7 405 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 14.01 
12.85 13.43 13.36 13.92 14.01 X 
8 343 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 13.95 
X 13.01 X 12.96 13.95 X 
9 421 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12.96 
12.73 12.65 12.96 
10 436 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.56 
12.30 12.56 12.16 
11 355 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK ViKe 12.54 
12.54 12.28 X 
12 351 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK ViKe 12.42 
12.42 X 11.79 
13 369 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 12.21 
12.03 12.14 12.21 
14 342 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 12.17 
12.17 11.84 11.90 
15 378 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 11.95 
11.95 11.10 X 
16 430 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.86 
X 11.86 X 
17 406 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 11.62 
10.78 11.58 11.62 
18 437 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.48 
11.48 X X 
19 377 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 10.87 
10.57 10.87 X 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75 kg 
1 346 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 53.46 
47.25 50.39 49.97 X 50.27 53.46 
2 341 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 49.81 
49.81 X X 46.79 49.62 X 
3 412 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 47.78 
44.43 X 44.62 46.88 47.69 47.78 
4 399 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 46.19 
46.19 44.98 45.60 44.71 X X 
5 430 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43.45 
41.68 X 43.45 X X X 
6 405 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 42.28 
39.96 X 38.69 42.28 41.08 X 
7 421 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 41.64 
41.64 40.77 X X X X 
8 440 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.21 
40.68 X X X 41.21 X 
9 355 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK ViKe 39.43 
39.43 X X 
10 344 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 37.69 
X 37.69 X 
11 342 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 37.45 
37.15 37.45 36.97 
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12 436 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 36.80 
34.70 36.80 X 
13 378 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 36.14 
32.96 X 36.14 
14 437 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 33.94 
33.01 X 33.94 
15 377 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 32.40 
X 32.40 X 
 358 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK ViKe NM 
X X X 
 439 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
X X X 
 369 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind NM 
X - - 
 392 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
NN 100 m 
1 34 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,31 +2.0 
2 33 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,33 +2.0 
3 18 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12,76 +2.0 
4 35 Külli KALLAS 15.07.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,10 +2.0 
5 36 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,55 +2.0 
6 137 Gretel MURD 21.08.1991 Kurtide SL 14,69 +2.0 
 
NN 400 m 
1 44 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev    58,96 
2 10 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 1.01,43 
3 5 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 1.02,75 
4 12 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.04,12 
 
NN 1500 m 
1 26 Laura SUUR 20.04.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.43,18 
2 42 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 4.54,91 
3 8 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 4.56,12 
4 5 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 4.58,58 
5 49 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 4.59,23 
6 10 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 5.07,56 
7 1 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 Audentese SK 5.22,12 
 24 Silva SUVI 24.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 
NN 100 m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 27 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,80 +1.8 
2 32 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,11 +1.8 
3 34 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,56 +1.8 
4 15 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 14,95 +1.8 
5 21 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 15,32 +1.8 
6 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 16,35 +1.8 
 
NN 3000 m takistusjooks 
1 48 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 11.14,36 
2 45 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.46,66 
3 39 Anneliis VAHTRAMÄE 14.07.1990 VAK Staier 13.39,77 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 28 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.85 
3.60 3.65 3.70 3.85 3.95 
O - XO O XXX 
2 25 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.40 
3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 
XO - O - - XXX 
3 112 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
2.80 3.00 3.20 
O O XXX 
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va 142 Sigrid TOOM 10.08.1984 SK Altius NH 
3.40 
XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 27 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.29 
6.20 6.29 6.25 6.20 - - 
+2.2 +1.9 +3.4 +3.1 
2 15 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.76 
X X 3.50 X 5.59 5.76 
+1.3 +2.3 +1.3 +2.9 +0.8 +2.0 
3 18 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.70 
5.29 5.70 5.60 X X 5.26 
+1.0 +1.7 +1.5 +1.2 +1.2 +0.5 
4 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.65 
5.48 5.47 X 5.32 X 5.65 
+1.7 +1.9 +1.3 +2.2 +2.7 +2.0 
5 33 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.49 
4.73 5.38 5.49 5.49 X 5.33 
+1.1 +1.8 +2.2 +1.9 +1.5 +2.0 
6 6 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 5.27 
4.45 X 5.15 X 5.07 5.27 
+0.8 +2.1 +0.4 +3.5 +2.7 +0.6 
7 7 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 5.17 
4.74 4.76 4.58 2.60 5.17 5.09 
+2.7 +2.6 +1.1 +1.3 +1.3 +1.5 
8 36 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.01 
4.28 4.70 4.97 5.01 4.80 4.81 
+1.2 +3.0 +1.1 +2.1 +2.5 +0.9 
 14 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
NN kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 19 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 11.98 
10.69 11.28 10.74 X 11.05 11.98 
2 17 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 11.71 
10.74 X 10.84 11.71 X 11.42 
3 27 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.60 
11.01 11.16 11.25 11.60 11.14 X 
4 122 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 11.47 
11.25 11.47 X 10.94 X X 
5 32 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.16 
10.51 10.66 10.97 11.00 11.16 11.15 
6 20 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 11.05 
10.50 10.84 10.95 10.74 11.05 X 
7 2 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 10.59 
10.08 9.98 10.59 9.78 10.22 9.85 
8 137 Gretel MURD 21.08.1991 Kurtide SL   7.48 
X 7.19 7.24 7.09 7.48 7.47 
 4 Rahel ALLAS 18.12.1991 KJK ViKe DNS 
 
NN kettaheide 
1 29 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.39 
43.31 43.39 42.97 42.13 41.66 42.51 
2 122 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 42.36 
39.58 38.61 41.62 X 42.36 41.30 
3 2 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 40.22 
37.48 38.81 37.67 40.22 X 37.55 
4 21 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 34.68 
34.68 31.60 X 31.82 32.85 X 
5 20 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 33.13 
33.13 32.51 30.70 31.13 X X 
6 9 Deivi TEPPAN 16.06.1991 KJK Järvala 33.08 
31.83 X X 33.08 32.97 X 
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7 139 Anett VÄLLING 08.04.1991 Rapla JK 32.96 
X 32.96 X X X X 
8 4 Rahel ALLAS 18.12.1991 KJK ViKe 32.57 
31.93 30.67 29.89 32.57 31.82 31.04 
 17 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK NM 
X X X 
 
NJ 100 m 
Finaal 
1 111 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,47 +2.3 
2 105 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,87 +2.3 
3 69 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,92 +2.3 
4 59 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK ViKe 12,94 +2.3 
5 54 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,04 +2.3 
6 97 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 13,23 +2.3 
7 101 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,25 +2.3 
8 103 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,37 +2.3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 111 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,69 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
2 105 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,80 +3.3 Q 1. j. 
3 59 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK ViKe 12,90 +3.3 Q 1. j. 
4 54 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 12,94 +3.3 q 1. j. 
5 69 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,01 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
6 97 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 13,32 +0.4 q 2. j. 
7 101 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,33 +0.4 q 2. j. 
8 103 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,36 +3.3 q 1. j. 
9 76 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,54 +0.4 2. j. 
10 92 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 13,62 +0.4 2. j. 
11 115 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,63 +3.3 1. j. 
12 134 Alis LAAN 21.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,78 +3.3 1. j. 
13 116 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.93 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,86 +0.4 2. j. 
14 62 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic 14,45 +0.4 2. j. 
 129 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare DNS 1. j. 
 
NJ 400 m 
1 72 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK    57,38 2. j. 
2 66 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala    58,17 2. j. 
3 111 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK    59,75 2. j. 
4 101 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.00,63 2. j. 
5 80 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.00,85 2. j. 
6 78 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.01,62 1. j. 
7 100 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,12 1. j. 
8 86 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.02,76 1. j. 
9 79 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.02,99 1. j. 
10 83 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 1.03,08 1. j. 
11 95 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 1.05,51 1. j. 
 
NJ 1500 m 
1 110 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.12,98 
2 106 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 5.19,86 
3 121 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.24,02 
4 77 Karen KUKK 20.09.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.27,95 
5 125 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.34,74 
6 68 Gertu VILBA 16.09.1993 KJK Kose 2000 5.35,83 
7 119 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.45,15 
 120 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 
NJ 100 m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 73 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 14,92 +1.3 
2 64 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 15,29 +1.3 
3 80 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,63 +1.3 
4 105 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 15,87 +1.3 
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5 57 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK ViKe 16,19 +1.3 
6 131 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 16,25 +1.3 
6 97 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 16,25 +1.3 
 70 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi DNF 
 
NJ 2000 m takistusjooks 
1 58 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK ViKe 7.15,57 
2 120 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.12,84 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 63 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3.10 
2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 
O - O - XXX 
2 82 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 2.60 
2.40 2.60 
XXO XXO 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 73 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.06 
5.93 6.06 5.86 X 5.91 X 
+0.7 +2.1 -0.5 +1.4 +0.8 +0.6 
2 72 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.92 
5.71 5.36 5.75 5.76 5.92 5.84 
+1.4 -0.3 +1.4 +3.0 +1.4 +0.8 
3 55 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK ViKe 5.87 
5.77 5.82 5.85 5.87 X 5.61 
+0.8 +1.9 +1.1 +0.8 +1.4 +1.2 
4 75 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.73 
5.65 5.73 5.18 X 5.36 5.55 
+3.1 +2.3 +1.8 +0.1 -0.2 +0.8 
5 57 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK ViKe 5.70 
5.66 5.70 5.41 X X X 
+2.4 +1.0 +0.5 +1.7 +1.4 +1.6 
6 74 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.54 
X 5.50 5.46 5.41 5.47 5.54 
+1.5 +2.9 +1.8 +2.8 +2.1 +2.9 
7 54 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.52 
5.16 5.15 5.37 5.43 5.52 5.41 
+2.5 +1.1 +0.5 +1.6 +2.1 +1.3 
8 65 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 5.33 
5.33 X X X X X 
+1.8 +2.2 +0.6 +0.7 +1.5 +2.5 
9 102 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 5.07 
X 4.89 5.07 
+1.4 +1.7 +0.9 
10 76 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.01 
4.91 4.95 5.01 
+2.1 +1.7 +2.0 
11 84 Laura RÄTSEP 17.04.1993 KJS Sakala 5.00 
4.77 4.87 5.00 
+3.3 +0.9 +0.5 
12 56 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK ViKe 4.99 
4.99 X 4.85 
+1.2 +4.3 +1.0 
13 91 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 4.88 
4.88 X - 
+1.0 +2.3 
14 130 Riine RANDER 18.06.1992 KJK Saare 4.81 
4.81 4.77 4.71 
+1.7 +2.0 +2.3 
15 93 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 4.76 
4.55 4.76 4.29 
+0.7 +0.0 +0.8 
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16 129 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 4.71 
4.62 4.48 4.71 
+1.0 +1.1 +1.3 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 118 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 12.98 
12.12 X 12.98 X 12.45 12.66 
2 71 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.74 
11.74 X X X X X 
3 99 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.29 
11.02 10.96 10.34 11.29 X 11.18 
4 140 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 11.18 
11.18 10.41 11.13 X X X 
5 131 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 10.64 
10.23 10.64 10.45 10.49 10.33 10.57 
6 94 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 9.56 
X 8.47 9.15 9.08 8.87 9.56 
7 52 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 9.28 
8.11 8.68 9.28 8.87 X 8.96 
8 109 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.09 
8.78 9.09 X 8.78 8.75 9.03 
9 135 Triin TALLO 31.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.86 
8.86 X 8.15 
10 98 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 7.72 
7.72 7.22 6.98 
 
NJ kettaheide 1 kg 
1 118 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 48.30 
46.21 48.30 X 44.68 X X 
2 71 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.27 
38.13 38.27 37.65 37.91 X X 
3 128 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 38.09 
38.09 X 34.41 31.83 34.00 X 
4 99 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 34.77 
34.42 X 34.74 X X 34.77 
5 109 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 32.50 
32.50 X X 26.66 X X 
6 132 Grete POKK 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 32.13 
29.63 32.13 28.58 28.38 29.37 22.24 
7 89 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 32.12 
32.12 30.32 X X 31.33 30.80 
8 65 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 30.35 
X 27.71 28.23 29.65 30.35 X 
9 81 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 27.80 
X 26.68 27.80 
10 94 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 26.12 
26.12 X 19.83 
11 88 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 25.77 
23.66 X 25.77 
12 135 Triin TALLO 31.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 23.12 
23.12 X X 
13 98 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 19.48 
18.67 19.09 19.48 
 52 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker NM 
X X X 
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06.07. 
 
MN 200 m 
Finaal 
1 254 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 21,89 +0.0 
2 289 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 21,92 +0.0 
3 293 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,46 +0.0 
4 283 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 22,72 +0.0 
5 288 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,90 +0.0 
 470 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 162.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 289 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,03 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
2 254 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 22,09 +3.1 Q 1. j. 
3 470 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,26 +1.4 q 2. j. 
4 293 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,41 +1.4 q 2. j. 
5 283 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 22,59 +3.1 q 1. j. 
6 288 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,62 +3.1 q 1. j. 
7 306 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 22,75 +3.1 1. j. 
8 295 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 23,59 +1.4 2. j. 
9 321 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,63 +3.1 1. j. 
10 282 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 23,83 +1.4 2. j. 
11 329 Jaan-Kristjan UNT 23.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,05 +1.4 2. j. 
 
MN 800 m 
1 302 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.54,56 
2 315 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,46 
3 314 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.57,00 
4 313 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.57,23 
 
MN 5000 m 
1 309 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 15.33,42 
2 319 Hardo REINART 02.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.37,56 
3 284 Arvi ALAMAA 01.01.1991 Rapla JK 17.02,43 
4 320 Bert TIPPI 27.07.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.23,50 
5 304 Siim SIIMANN 13.07.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 17.48,30 
 265 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK ViKe DNS 
 
MN 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 278 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala    54,44 
2 305 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev    54,86 
3 326 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK    55,71 
4 262 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK ViKe    57,57 
5 294 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 1.00,78 
6 266 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK ViKe 1.02,83 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 298 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.06 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
O O O O O XO XXX 
2 255 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.06 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
O XO XXO XO XXO XXX 
3 311 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.03 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
O O O O XXX 
4 324 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.03 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
O O XXO O XXX 
5 274 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 2.00 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
XO O XXO O XXX 
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6 306 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 276 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 16.61 
16.61 16.10 X 16.00 15.93 X 
+2.2 -0.5 +0.3 -0.1 -0.6 +1.7 
2 296 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.86 
11.63 12.33 12.45 12.86 11.62 12.66 
+1.8 +0.8 +2.0 +1.7 +1.8 -0.1 
va 277 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.43 
X X X 14.43 X 14.09 
+2.6 +1.7 +0.2 +2.0 +1.8 -0.4 
 
MN odavise 800 g 
1 299 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 70.91 
X 70.91 X X - - 
2 476 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 70.07 
69.51 68.54 68.64 65.89 70.07 X 
3 318 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 69.70 
64.75 67.40 66.97 67.62 69.70 X 
4 336 Sander SUURHANS 16.02.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 63.69 
63.69 X X 60.51 X X 
5 281 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 61.12 
X 61.12 - X - - 
6 334 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Maret-Sport 59.51 
59.51 54.75 55.80 55.04 57.63 X 
7 267 Oliver EDING 04.07.1991 KJK ViKe 56.96 
55.61 55.31 56.96 56.75 55.09 56.38 
8 297 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 56.22 
55.31 56.22 X X X 50.46 
9 322 Koit SIMSO 15.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 53.46 
X 53.46 53.39 
10 311 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 53.26 
46.46 50.44 53.26 
11 338 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 53.03 
50.60 53.03 50.12 
12 257 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 51.06 
50.89 51.06 X 
13 477 Jaanus VIIDE 24.10.1991 SS Marathon 48.95 
47.81 X 48.95 
14 268 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK ViKe 45.80 
45.80 X X 
15 466 Johan LAIDONER 27.03.1991 Läänemaa KJK 44.20 
41.25 44.20 - 
 
MN vasaraheide 7,26 kg 
1 285 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 61.55 
56.23 61.52 58.73 60.54 61.55 60.85 
2 335 Henry SINIVEE 05.10.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 49.76 
X 47.28 49.76 X X 46.57 
3 296 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 29.23 
X 26.24 X X 29.23 X 
 
MJ 200 m 
Finaal 
1 438 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,89 -0.5 
2 433 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,06 -0.5 
3 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK ViKe 22,52 -0.5 
4 427 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,65 -0.5 
 374 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala DNF 
 347 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC DNF 
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Eeljooksud 
1 433 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,90 +1.2 q 1. j. 
2 347 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 22,19 +0.3 q 3. j. 
3 438 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,28 +0.9 q 4. j. 
4 427 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,47 +1.2 q 1. j. 
5 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK ViKe 22,63 +0.3 q 3. j. 
6 374 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 22,73 +0.9 q 4. j. 
7 453 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,76 +0.3 3. j. 
8 376 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 KJK Kose 2000 23,07 -0.6 2. j. 
9 393 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 23,54 -0.6 2. j. 
10 460 Karel ÕITSPUU 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 23,62 +0.3 3. j. 
11 436 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,76 +0.3 3. j. 
12 375 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 23,93 -0.6 2. j. 
13 379 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,25 +1.2 1. j. 
14 414 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 24,26 +1.2 1. j. 
15 394 Sten SIITAM 19.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 24,40 +0.9 4. j. 
16 416 Tiit TALLERMAA 30.01.1992 SK Fortis 25,56 +0.9 4. j. 
 404 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala DNF 2. j. 
 387 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport DNF 1. j. 
 366 Anton FORTKIN 23.09.1993 NPSK Narvic DNS 1. j. 
 445 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Valgamaa SL DNS 2. j. 
 365 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic DNS 2. j. 
 
MJ 800 m 
1 456 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,66 
2 339 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 1.56,51 
3 422 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.56,99 
4 381 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.57,84 
5 396 Sander SOOBIK 24.05.1993 Pärnumaa SL 1.58,75 
6 463 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.59,05 
7 423 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.01,95 
8 452 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.02,32 
9 447 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.02,45 
10 403 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 2.05,36 
 386 Sven KIVIOJA 12.12.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi DNF 
 465 Kristen SIRAK 26.05.1992 Individuaalvõistleja DNS 
 
MJ 5000 m 
1 364 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 15.39,04 
2 478 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 16.41,63 
3 373 Rauno REINART 12.07.1992 KJK Järvala 18.10,91 
4 408 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala 18.11,18 
 
MJ 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 411 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius    54,94 
2 356 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK ViKe    57,29 
3 418 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44    58,18 
4 454 Andrei MEDJANÕI 23.01.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.08,33 
 429 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev    DNS 
va 473 Lauri BIRKAN 14.11.1977 Nõmme KJK    55,60 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 446 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.04 
1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.04 2.06 
O O O XO XO XO XXX 
2 352 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK ViKe 1.99 
1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
XO O XO XO O XXX 
3 462 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
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4 354 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK ViKe 1.90 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
XO O O XXX 
5 348 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.85 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
O O O O XXX 
6 451 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O O XXX 
7 448 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.75 
1.75 1.80 
XO XXX 
 444 Taavi PUUDE 22.10.1992 VAK Staier DNS 
 461 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK DNS 
 439 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 432 Daniil SIGEJEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.83 
14.83 - 13.62 - - - 
+1.6 - +0.4 
2 457 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.46 
14.08 14.46 X - - - 
+2.1 +3.0 +2.2 
3 395 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.23 
14.11 X X X 14.23 X 
+2.0 +1.0 +1.8 +2.9 +0.4 +2.9 
4 385 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.74 
13.38 13.74 13.15 13.58 11.86 13.58 
+0.5 +0.4 +1.4 +1.9 +1.4 +0.3 
5 359 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK ViKe 12.98 
12.37 12.98 12.05 - X X 
+0.8 +2.1 +0.5 - +0.8 +3.2 
6 407 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala 12.94 
12.85 12.94 12.82 12.54 12.50 12.75 
+2.8 +2.1 +1.1 +1.7 +0.6 +1.6 
 444 Taavi PUUDE 22.10.1992 VAK Staier DNS 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6 kg 
1 464 Sergei TSERNA 11.02.1993 Individuaalvõistleja 52.71 
X 49.07 52.71 X 46.70 X 
2 437 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 52.49 
49.41 X 52.49 48.97 X 48.71 
3 412 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 49.82 
49.82 48.76 X X 47.42 44.64 
4 358 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK ViKe 49.47 
47.46 49.47 47.28 X X 47.83 
5 397 Marko AASNA 31.05.1993 KJS Sakala 49.05 
46.65 47.05 49.05 X 47.86 43.80 
6 398 Ingo ROSENBERG 09.06.1992 KJS Sakala 48.35 
48.35 45.87 47.08 46.59 46.64 X 
7 351 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK ViKe 48.17 
X 48.17 47.22 47.30 X 45.49 
8 383 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.52 
43.52 41.50 40.47 43.00 X X 
9 344 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 41.60 
X 41.60 X 
10 436 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 36.64 
X X 36.64 
 421 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
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MJ odavise 700 g 
1 400 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 68.19 
66.43 68.19 X 63.45 X - 
2 439 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 64.78 
64.78 X X X X - 
3 434 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 60.98 
50.38 52.89 58.18 X 60.98 X 
4 392 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 60.77 
54.05 56.60 X X 60.77 X 
5 384 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 58.71 
56.92 X 56.56 56.87 58.71 X 
6 360 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK ViKe 57.29 
51.27 55.28 57.29 X 53.25 X 
7 385 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 54.49 
X 54.49 51.19 X X - 
8 420 Jaan SÕRRA 13.02.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 53.66 
48.82 53.05 53.66 53.16 53.21 52.42 
9 440 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 53.42 
53.42 47.72 50.16 
10 377 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 53.11 
X 47.03 53.11 
11 362 Ragnar SALK 22.01.1993 KJK ViKe 52.16 
49.65 52.16 X 
12 401 Kristo SILD 15.04.1992 KJS Sakala 51.12 
X 51.12 49.40 
13 458 Janis ARDEL 29.04.1992 KJK Saare 50.46 
50.46 X 49.02 
14 343 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 49.36 
49.36 48.51 49.04 
15 446 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 48.42 
48.42 42.38 45.25 
16 351 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK ViKe 42.02 
X 41.71 42.02 
17 469 Rainis KÄO 04.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.92 
X 39.92 X 
 382 Ivo LEHES 02.08.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 
NN 200 m 
1 34 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,70 +2.0 
2 35 Külli KALLAS 15.07.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,66 +2.0 
3 36 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,71 +2.0 
 136 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL DNS 
 5 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika DNS 
va 143 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,81 +2.0 
 
NN 800 m 
1 44 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.11,55 
2 10 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 2.20,26 
3 24 Silva SUVI 24.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 2.25,06 
4 49 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 2.25,40 
5 12 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.28,13 
6 5 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.33,36 
7 1 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 Audentese SK 2.35,53 
va 50 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.20,30 
 
NN 3000 m 
1 26 Laura SUUR 20.04.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK   9.25,15 
2 48 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 10.21,97 
3 42 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 11.00,58 
4 45 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.09,99 
va 144 Wolkeba Asmerawork BEKELE  ETH   9.15,73 
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NN 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 21 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.03,19 
2 34 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.05,33 
3 12 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.11,10 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 21 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.74 
1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.78 
O O XO XO XXO XXX 
2 27 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.71 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
O XO O XXX 
3 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.60 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXO XXX 
 136 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL NH 
1.50 
XXX 
 11 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 NH 
1.50 
XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 18 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.58 
X 12.52 12.43 12.52 12.58 X 
+3.6 +2.8 +2.7 +3.8 +3.7 +2.1 
2 40 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 12.58 
X X 11.21 11.85 11.72 12.58 
+2.6 +3.4 +2.7 +3.8 +3.7 +2.1 
3 7 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 11.55 
10.68 11.26 X 11.21 11.55 X 
+1.2 +1.6 -0.2 +1.2 +1.3 +0.6 
4 6 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 11.42 
11.02 11.35 11.28 X X 11.42 
+2.8 +2.5 +1.6 +1.7 +2.3 +3.7 
5 46 Riina LAI 14.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.69 
10.40 10.69 10.49 10.61 10.10 10.58 
+0.4 +2.1 +1.8 +5.6 +1.7 +4.7 
 14 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
NN vasaraheide 4 kg 
1 19 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 51.40 
X X 51.40 50.24 51.04 50.71 
2 20 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 36.56 
35.02 35.05 36.49 36.11 36.56 36.34 
3 16 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 33.16 
X 32.00 X X X 33.16 
va 141 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK ViKe 39.99 
39.92 X X 39.58 39.99 X 
 
NN odavise 600 g 
1 32 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 44.90 
44.90 41.24 43.43 42.13 X X 
2 29 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 44.47 
42.85 44.47 X X X X 
3 3 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK ViKe 43.44 
X 40.97 41.14 X 41.55 43.44 
4 9 Deivi TEPPAN 16.06.1991 KJK Järvala 36.63 
X 30.18 35.06 32.07 36.07 36.63 
5 11 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 34.78 
33.33 31.75 34.58 34.78 X X 
6 13 Anne KANNIMÄE 13.05.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 34.06 
33.25 31.90 X 33.42 34.06 X 
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7 23 Sirje LAGLE 24.10.1991 SS Marathon 29.80 
29.80 X 28.98 28.31 X 27.33 
8 137 Gretel MURD 21.08.1991 Kurtide SL 28.85 
25.95 27.40 X X 23.31 28.85 
 
NJ 200 m 
Finaal 
1 73 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,17 +3.5 
2 72 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,44 +3.5 
3 111 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,69 +3.5 
4 54 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 26,71 +3.5 
5 101 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 26,99 +3.5 
6 69 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 27,09 +3.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 73 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,54 +0.5 q 2. j. 
2 72 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,71 +2.9 q 1. j. 
3 111 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,13 +2.7 q 3. j. 
4 54 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 26,68 +0.5 q 2. j. 
5 101 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 26,76 +2.7 q 3. j. 
6 69 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,82 +2.9 q 1. j. 
7 57 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK ViKe 26,87 +0.5 2. j. 
8 59 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK ViKe 26,98 +2.9 1. j. 
9 105 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 27,09 +2.7 3. j. 
10 83 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 27,21 +2.9 1. j. 
11 76 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,56 +0.5 2. j. 
12 129 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 27,74 +2.7 4. j. 
13 64 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 27,84 +2.9 1. j. 
14 116 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,19 +2.7 3. j. 
15 103 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,42 +2.7 4. j. 
16 134 Alis LAAN 21.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,57 +2.7 3. j. 
17 115 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,68 +0.5 2. j. 
18 96 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 29,40 +2.9 1. j. 
 92 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius DNS +2.7 4. j. 
 130 Riine RANDER 18.06.1992 KJK Saare DNS +0.5 2. j. 
 
NJ 800 m 
1 58 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK ViKe 2.17,38 
2 110 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.23,03 
3 100 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.25,31 
4 113 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,89 
5 106 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,04 
6 114 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.29,22 
7 68 Gertu VILBA 16.09.1993 KJK Kose 2000 2.43,74 
 
NJ 3000 m 
1 133 Liis-Grete ARRO 14.01.1992 Stamina SK 10.52,08 
2 117 Helen ALUVEE 25.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.10,00 
3 121 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.04,02 
4 119 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.12,40 
 125 Birgit PRUUS 19.01.1993 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 120 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNF 
 
NJ 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 66 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 1.02,86 
2 74 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.03,49 
3 78 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.05,48 
4 97 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.09,88 
5 79 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.11,14 
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NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 90 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.75 
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.70 1.75 1.81 
O - O O XXO X 
2 131 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.60 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
O XO XO XXX 
3 108 Anastassia FEDINA 01.05.1992 SK Tsefei 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.63 
O XXO XXX 
4 56 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK ViKe 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO O XXX 
5 53 Kaja-Liis PALL 05.07.1993 KJK Hiiker 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XO XXX 
6 123 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XXO XXX 
7 107 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO O XXX 
8 93 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO XO XXX 
 57 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK ViKe NH 
1.45 1.50 
- XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 75 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.55 
12.53 12.48 X 11.40 X 12.55 
+1.2 +1.7 +0.7 +3.0 +0.9 +1.8 
2 102 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.63 
11.63 X 11.42 11.31 X 11.60 
+2.8 +4.4 +2.6 +1.8 +1.0 +1.7 
3 56 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK ViKe 11.10 
10.80 10.99 11.10 11.09 10.60 10.57 
+1.3 +1.5 +3.2 +1.4 +0.5 +1.7 
4 82 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 10.17 
10.17 9.84 10.00 9.81 9.86 9.92 
+1.8 +1.7 +1.5 +1.2 +1.0 +0.6 
5 123 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10.03 
9.63 9.34 9.97 10.03 9.98 9.87 
+3.8 -0.2 +1.4 +1.8 -0.2 -0.3 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4 kg 
1 60 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 58.63 
X X 54.46 56.02 58.63 56.85 
2 99 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 48.17 
44.99 44.09 43.25 44.02 48.17 44.93 
3 87 Sirle TAEL 14.01.1992 SK Altius 38.19 
36.66 36.50 37.28 37.02 36.59 38.19 
4 88 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 34.97 
X 34.97 X X X X 
5 89 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 34.81 
31.83 34.81 32.71 34.12 X 32.57 
6 85 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 33.56 
X 32.13 33.08 33.56 31.65 X 
7 98 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 20.13 
X 20.13 X 19.27 18.75 X 
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NJ odavise 600 g 
1 81 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 57.82 
46.27 48.20 55.64 54.79 56.94 57.82 
2 70 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.14 
34.67 34.91 X X 41.14 X 
3 65 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 39.54 
37.32 X 35.30 X 32.07 39.54 
4 71 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 39.03 
33.98 34.72 35.08 39.03 36.99 37.42 
5 131 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 34.61 
33.15 - - 32.67 30.30 34.61 
6 94 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 32.74 
32.74 31.47 X X X 27.60 
7 109 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 32.29 
32.29 30.73 29.49 30.97 32.01 29.26 
8 104 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 32.26 
31.12 X 27.40 26.64 X 32.26 
9 96 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 24.06 
23.95 24.06 21.03 
 57 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK ViKe DNS 


